MEMORANDUM

September 30, 2021 M1155-MD MD/995-1434

TO:	Mr. Alberto M. Carvalho, Superintendent of Schools

THROUGH: Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Mario De Barros, Chief Procurement Officer Procurement Management Services

SUBJECT: SUPERINTENDENT'S EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS

The following contracts are requested to be approved as Superintendent's Extension of Contracts, as authorized by School Board Policy 6320, Purchasing. It is the District's established practice, for Procurement Management Services to apply the contract amount for each approved extension, during the term of the contracts. There is no obligation to purchase any amount within the contract period as set forth in the bid solicitation. It is requested that you review and approve the extensions listed below:

Contract Number	Contract Title	Board Approval Date	# of Extensions Granted	Board Approved Contract Amount	Board Approved Term	# of Extensions Used	Total Contract Expenditures	New Total Contract Amount	New Contract Term	Reason For Contract Extension vs. Re-Bid
ITB-20- 002-MV	Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)	11/18/2020	1 – 1 year extension	\$750,000 Original amount, plus \$750,000 supplemental	1 year	0	\$459,161.(as of 8/31/2021)	\$750,000	November 18, 2021 through May 17, 2022	The originating department has requested to utilize the first and final extension for a six month period.

Digitally signed by Ailil Grauper Date: 2021.10.29 17:28:58 **REVIEWED:** -04'00 School Board Attorney

RECOMMENDED:

Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED: alloude M Carra

Alberto M. Carvalho Superintendent of Schools

MD:mj



CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.:	ITB-20-002-N	4V							
Contract Title:	Personal Prot	tective Equ	ipment (P	PE)					
Board Meeting Date: Supplemental Board		mber 18, 2020 9 mber 9, 2021			Agenda Item: E-146 Agenda Item: E-149				
Purpose of Contract:	The purpose o prices, to purc County Public	hase persor						ı unit	
Initial Award Amoun Supplemental Award		000							
Initial Contract Awar	tension:	November 18, 2020 – May 17, 2021 Six month period, with an option to extend for one (1) additional one (1) year period.							
Required Licenses an	d/or Certificatio	ons:	Yes, see a	attached.		No	X		
Recommended Exten	sion Award Am	nount: \$1,	500,000						
			November 18, 2021 – May 17, 2022 This is the first and final extension of the contract. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional six month, by letter, on file.						
Vendors Recommend	led for Contract	Extension:	Ten (10)						
 CINTAS CORPO NATIONAL CHI IBILEY UNIFOR DEVEAUX GRO STONEGATE AI AVIATIONY L.I GALLOWAY OF SARANDREA A CHAI TEES, LLO OFFICE EXPRES 	EMICAL LABO RM, INC. DUP INCORPOR LLIED SERVIO L.C FFICE SUPPLY SSOCIATES G	RP.	INC. MWBE, HIS MBE/MWB MBE/MWB MWBE, HIS SBE/VBE/M AMERICAN MBE/MWB MWBE, HIS	E, AFI E, AFI SPANI IWBE, N E, NOI	RICAN A RICAN A C AME HISPA N-MIN(AMERIC AMERIC RICAN NIC DRITY			
Additional certified f		Yes, see attached. X			No				
OEO Verified		Yes, see attached. X			No				

Cost Savings: No \Box

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an additional one year period, to benefit from fixed prices and continuity of service, inasmuch as the Consumer Price Index (CPI), as of July 2021, indicated an increase of 5%. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and recommends extension. This extension is based on the terms and conditions contained in the original contract approved by the School Board.

Benchmark: N/A

Authorization to proceed with extension:

Approved

□ Denied

Х

Buyer:

Miranda James, Procurement Director



Mario De Barros, Chief Procurement Officer

Date: _____10/5/2021_____

Date: _____10/5/2021_